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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1950 1950 1950 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 260 260 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

3201 3070 6271 5585 686 0 15 192 4 0 184 19

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

182 228 410 374 36 0 0 24 1 0 4 19

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1950 1950 2021-22 32 2022-23 1836 1146 520000(Rupees Five
Lakhs Twenty
Thousand)

498

2021-22 2209 2128 2022-23 32 2023-24 1860 467 396000(Three Lakhs
Ninety Six Thousand
Rupees Only)

540

2022-23 1950 2126 2023-24 43 2024-25 1857 106 454600(Four Lakhs
Fifty Four thousand Six
hundred per annum)

322

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 260 209 2022-23 165 112 433800(Rupees Four
Lakhs Thirty Three
Thousand Eight
Hundred)

12



2022-23 260 229 2023-24 189 53 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Rupees
Only)

3

2023-24 260 229 2024-25 152 41 450000(Four Lakhs
Fifty Four thousand )

11

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 34

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 7 6 2

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 642486 (Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty
Six)

35083444 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty
Four Rupees And Forty Four Paisa Only)

369639 (Three Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty
Nine Rupee Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

8538127 (Eighty Five Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand One
Hundred Twenty Seven)

37409458 (Three Crore Seventy Four Lakh Nine Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty Eight Rupees )

4169493 (Forty one Lakhs sixty nine thousand four hundred
and ninety three )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 152126049 (Fifteen Crore Twenty One Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand Forty Nine)

149370708 (Fourteen Crore Ninety Three Lakh Seventy
Thousand Seven Hundred Eight Rupees And Zero Paisa Only)

170578752 (Seventeen Crore Five Lakhs Seventy Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two Rupee Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

26011196 (Two Crore Sixty Lakh Eleven Thousand One
Hundred  Ninety Six)

35699779 (Three Crore Fifty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Nine Rupees And Zero Paisa Only)

29955837 (Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand
Eight Hundred Thirty Seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 201968 (Two Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight) 247395 (Two Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety Five Rupees And Eighty Paisa Only)

488028 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand and Twenty Eight )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 12

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 255600

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Two Lakh Fifty five thousand six hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

01-10-2002 30-09-2007 87.95

04-02-2008 03-02-2013 3.46

23-03-2013 22-03-2020 3.72

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• On-campus recycling stations for plastic waste

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

Faculty Details2



Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Bhakti Mulchandani Associate Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

2 Dr Shweta Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 119 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

3 Mr Faaiz Patel Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

4 Mr Vicky Karnani Assistant Professor Male NET 66 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

5 Ms Charvi Gada Assistant Professor Female MBA 80 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

6 Ms Nishika Joshi Lecturer Female MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

12 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Visiting

7 Ms Riddhi Chawla Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 11 Yes 16-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Ms Vijayalaxmi
Suvarna

Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 217 Yes 18-06-2007 -- Regular

9 Prof Dr Jasbir Kaur
Sodi

Professor Female Ph.D 239 Yes 03-08-2005 -- Regular

10 Prof Dr Pooja
Ramchandani

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 296 Yes 09-06-2000 -- Regular

11 Dr Jalaja Nair Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes 20-12-2018 -- Regular

12 Dr Tasneem Razmi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

13 Mr Kashinath  Mishra Assistant Professor Male SET 12 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Mr Yunus Gangat Assistant Professor Male M.C.M. 193 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Ms Jasmine Tamboli Assistant Professor Female SET 61 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

16 Ms Poonam Jain Assistant Professor Female CA 131 Yes 01-09-2024 -- Regular

17 Ms Risha Rathod Lecturer Female LLB 11 Yes 14-11-2024 -- Visiting

18 Prof Dr Amit Nandu Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 01-10-2001 -- Regular

19 Prof Dr Jehangir
Bharucha

Professor Male Ph.D 383 Yes 16-08-1993 -- Regular

20 Prof Dr Rani Tyagi Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-06-2006 -- Regular

21 Dr Bharti Jethani Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

22 Dr Simran Kalyani Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 02-02-2007 -- Regular

23 Mr Indraneel Pawar Lecturer Male MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

12 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Visiting

24 Mr Vinit Ashvin
Upadhyay

Lecturer Female PGDM 113 Yes 22-07-2023 -- Visiting

25 Ms Dharti Narwani Assistant Professor Female MBA 78 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 Ms Niyati Modi Lecturer Female MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

95 Yes 01-11-2017 -- Visiting

27 Ms Rifa Patel Assistant Professor Female NET 72 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular



28 Neha Galrani Assistant Professor Female SET 35 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Prof Dr Jaya Manglani Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-06-2006 -- Regular

30 Prof Dr Priyamvada
Sawant

Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 27-09-2001 -- Regular

31 Dr Kanupriya Sharma Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 130 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

32 Mr Ashwinkumar Patel Lecturer Male MBA 27 Yes 15-06-2024 -- Visiting

33 Mr Manish Malkani Assistant Professor Male CA 73 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

34 Mrs Asha Talapatra Lecturer Female MBA 9 Yes 09-10-2024 -- Visiting

35 Ms Kajal Khetwani Assistant Professor Female M.COM 13 Yes 19-06-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Ms Prachi Ahuja Assistant Professor Female NET 49 Yes 15-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Ms Shubhada
Kanchan

Assistant Professor Female SLET 229 Yes 15-06-2006 -- Regular

38 Prof Dr Anjalli
Vachhani

Professor Female Ph.D 253 Yes 14-06-2004 -- Regular

39 Prof Dr Madhu Kelkar Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes 26-06-2001 -- Regular

40 Prof Dr Rita Khatri Professor Female Ph.D 241 Yes 20-06-2005 -- Regular

41 Dr Mamta Rajani Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

42 Mr Baljeet Saw Lecturer Male NET 65 Yes 09-07-2020 -- Visiting

43 Mr Neil Joshi Lecturer Female M.A.(Political Science) 151 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Visiting

44 Ms Anjali Mohinani Assistant Professor Female SET 5 Yes 06-02-2025 -- Regular

45 Ms Kalpana Shah Lecturer Female M.COM 53 Yes 21-08-2021 -- Visiting

46 Ms Preeti Salecha Lecturer Female M.COM 97 Yes 20-06-2018 -- Visiting

47 Ms Sneh Gehi Assistant Professor Female NET 54 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

48 Prof Dr Chandani
Bhattacarjee

Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-06-2006 -- Regular

49 Prof Dr Madhuri Tikam Professor Female Ph.D 334 Yes 01-09-1997 -- Regular

50 Dr Atul Sathe Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

51 Dr Saleha Syed Associate Professor Female Ph.D 193 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

52 Mr Darshit Shah Assistant Professor Male SET 13 Yes 15-07-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Mr Rahul Mishra Assistant Professor Male M.COM 132 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

54 Ms Bertillo Alphonso Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Ms Nada Patel Lecturer Female M.COM 10 Yes 14-11-2024 -- Visiting

56 Ms Reeva Jhaveri Lecturer Female MBA 12 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Visiting

57 Ms Trisha Dutta Assistant Professor Female M.A 82 Yes 01-10-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Prof Dr Geeta Sahu Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-06-2006 -- Regular



59 Prof Dr Paromita
Chakrabarti

Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes 11-06-2001 -- Regular

60 Dr Anjali Chaubey Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 8 Yes 18-11-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Dr Nidhi Thanawala Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

62 Mr Chinmayee Shinde Lecturer Male M.COM 13 Yes 29-07-2024 -- Visiting

63 Mr Prem Rajani Lecturer Male LLB 6 Yes 05-01-2025 -- Visiting

64 Ms Anjli Dhanani Assistant Professor Female NET 37 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

65 Ms Kanchan Daswani Lecturer Female CA 213 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Visiting

66 Ms Rachanan Chawda Assistant Professor Female LLM 1 Yes 28-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Ms Tanvi Khandhar Assistant Professor Female NET 37 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

68 Prof Dr Geeta Nair Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

69 Prof Dr Navin Punjabi Professor Male Ph.D 196 Yes 09-07-2009 -- Regular


